@ USING THIS GUIDE

+  Alldistances are measured to the centre of the green

«  To determine distances to the pin, calculate the distance to the
middle and then add or subtract yardage depending on the

day’s pin placement using the green enlargement diagram.

Distance to various hazards off the tee on par-4 and par-5

holes are shown with the corresponding tee deck (numbered 1

to 4). Additional distances are provided for hazards and bun-
kers. Use these distances to calculate carry or lay-up yardages.

Distances on the par-3 holes are measured from the black tee
marker. To determine the distance from your corresponding tee,

simply subtract the difference marked in the yardage guide.

+ Sprinkler heads on the golf course are marked and noted in this

yardage guide.

+  Tarandowah is a very difficult golf course. Tee boxes have been
positioned accordingly to accommodate all skill levels of golfer.

For your enjoyment we strongly recommend the following:

Black Tees - 0to 5 handicap
Gold Tees - 5 to 8 handicap
Blue Tees - 8 to 18 handicap

White/Red Tees - 18+ handicap



HOLE #1
TARANIS
PAR 4

BLACK: 387
GOLD: 375
BLUE. 365
WHITE: 337
RED: 329

Longer hitters need to keep their
tee shot to the left side of the
fairway to avoid running through
the fairway into the fescue.

On your approach, avoid going
long as the collection area falls
steeply away towards the hazard.




HOLE #2
KATASHUANT
PAR 4 =

BLACK: 408
GOLD: 373
BLUE: 347
WHITE: 347
RED: 325

A solid tee shot can carry the
left bunkers leaving a short
approach.

The front of the green slopes
away, so if the pin is on the
front, land your approach shot
just short of the green.




HOLE #3

TALIESIN
PAR 3
BLACK: 184
GOLD: 166
BLUE: 158
WHITE: 158
RED: 130

The green slopes
from right to left and
will channel the ball
down, but a missed
shot to the right of the
green is a very difficult
up and down.




HOLE #4
HINU
PAR 4

BLACK: 434
GOLD: 399
BLUE: 375
WHITE: 375
RED: 330

274 -
238 -
215 -
171 -

- 291
- 255
- 232
- 188

- 256
- 220
- 197
- 153

Hit a fairway wood or
hybrid off the tee to lay
up short of the burn
leaving you with a mid
to long iron approach
shot.

The green is deceivingly
long so take the right
club based on the pin
position.



HOLE #5

MYRRDIN
PAR 4
BLACK: 459
GOLD: 430 42-
BLUE. 403 5§
WHITE: 366
RED: 312 83
110~
136 -
164
190
214
Missing the fairway off
the tee spells disaster.
A good tee shot will

still leave a long iron
or fairway wood in.

The right side of the
green opens up and is
a safe bailout area.
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HOLE #6

CU CHULLAIN

PAR

BLACK:
GOLD:
BLUE!
WHITE:
RED:

4

384
350
326
302
270

240 -
201 -
180 -
156 -
124 -

R wWN—

- 274
- 235
- 214
- 190
- 158

There is no need to cut the corner
on this short par 4.

An approach shot from the left
side of the fairway gives a better
angle to the green.

The two-tiered green has a false
front... watch the pin placement.

Try and hit your approach back to
the pin, but don't miss long.



HOLE

#7

FIONN MAC CUMHAILL

PAR 3

BLACK:
GOLD:
BLUE:
WHITE:
RED:

202
178
174
174
152
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Any tee shot not on the
putting surface will leave
an interesting chip shot.

Read the green well as
there are many slopes.

--50

--28



HOLE #8 <
CONN
PAR 4

BLACK: 446
GOLD: 414
BLUE: 379
WHITE: 379
RED: 325

Keep your tee shot down the
right side of the fairway to avoid
the bunkers and leave the best
approach angle.

Keep your approach shot
short of the hole as going long
is deadly.




HOLE #9
MEDHBH

PAR 5

BLACK:
GOLD:
BLUE:
WHITE:
RED:

553
526
501
501
434

203A-
182A-
167A-

2- 243
3-199
4-155

Long hitters will have a chance
to go for the green in two, but
keep your tee shot left to avoid
the fairway bunker.

You have to decide to either lay up
short of the four bunkers and leave
yourself a longer approach, or be
aggressive and try to carry them
leaving only a short wedge in.

This green is longer than it looks.



HOLE #10
UHNAWAK
PAR 4

BLACK: 415 26\

GOLD: 387
BLUE: 352
WHITE: 352
RED: 319

Naturally you will have to play
down the right side of the
fairway to avoid the tree.

The green is very undulating
and requires a good first putt.

0
...................... '|_ 260
2- 238
3-199
7 4- 166




HOLE #11 -
DONN
PAR 4
35
BLACK: 468
GOLD: 457
BLUE: 434
WHITE: 384 _r A
RED: 384
1-284
2- 263
3- 250
- 4-199 1-260
2- 239
198 3- 226
212 4-175
1-222
2- 201
3-188
256 4-137
- 1-195
Keep your tee shot 2-174
down the left side of 2: m}

the fairway and just short
of the three bunkers where
you will still have 200 yards
or more to go.

Sometimes a lay up just
short of the green will
give you the best
opportunity for an up
and down to save par.




HOLE #12

UHTKU
PAR 3
BLACK: 216
GoLD: 177
BLUE: 159
WHITE: 159
RED: 140

%y%“@%

Any mis-hit tee shot
may end up in the burn
and the hole often plays
longer due to the wind,
so pick the right club.



HOLE #13
MORRIGHAN
PAR 4

BLACK: 343
GOLD: 340
BLUE: 317 43

WHITE: 317
RED: 296
74

82

122

Hit a fairway wood or
hybrid off the tee to lay up
short of all the bunkers.

When approaching the
green, favour the right side
as there is more trouble

1-240
2- 237
3-222
- 4-195

1-218
2- 215
3- 200
4-173



HOLE #14
PONTIAC
PAR 4

BLACK: 588
GOLD: 549
BLUE: 519
WHITE: 478
RED: 478

A generous fairway all the 1. 157
way to the green, but try
to avoid all the bunkers

scattered throughout
the hole.

The green slopes from front
to back and left to right.
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HOLE #15

TECUMSEH 1

PAR 3

e 36

BLACK: 230

GOLD: 207 ¢

BLUE: 192 R S
WHITE: 169

RED: 128

The green is bigger than it
looks from the tee and the
back half slopes away.

Missing the green left will
leave a difficult up and down.

m




HOLE #16
TYANDAGAH
PAR 4

BLACK: 441
GOLD: 425
BLUE: 401
WHITE: 372
RED: 352

5- 180

Your tee shot must split
the bunkers or you can

chalk up a bogey or
worse.

The front right bunker and
undulating green make it
very difficult to get the

ball close to the hole.




HOLE #17
SOUHARISSEN - A
PAR 4

BLACK: 447 ]
GOLD: 427 A0 N _r
BLUE. 406 ;
WHITE: 390
RED: 325

- 301
- 280
- 259
- 243
- 200

OB wWN—

- 237
- 216
- 195
- 179
- 126

OB WN —

You have two options - lay up
short of the burn and leave
yourself a very long second shot,
or swing away and try to carry the
burn, leaving a mid to long iron in.

Carry your approach shot all the
way to the green as the bunkers
short are more difficult than the
collection area over the back.



HOLE #18

SOSONDOWAH
PAR 4
. 42
BLACK: 462
GOLD: 442
BLUE. 423 56
WHITE: 373 —
RED: 373 - 80
-|108
- 136
. 1-273
164 2- 253
3- 236
- 4-181
'I 263 ......................... G
2- 243 7
3- 226 221
........................... '| - 23]
4-1m 3 2-211
3- 196
{ 251 4-139
One last time to try and C)

split the bunkers, but you a
will still have a long k

approach into another
long green.

Not a lot of room for

missing the green which D)‘
is surrounded by five /
bunkers.






